PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AMEND BUDGET

The Washakie County Board of County Commissioners hereby provides public notice of its intent to amend the county budget to create a new budget line item for the Washakie Library Addition. This amendment is required to accommodate the grant funding awarded by WSL (Wyoming State Library) for the Washakie Library Expansion Project.

The grant is structured as a reimbursement grant, meaning Washakie County will incur costs for the project, which will then be reimbursed by the WSL (Wyoming State Library) upon submission of eligible expenses.

Details of Budget Amendment:

- New Budget Line Item: Washakie Library Addition Grant
- Source of Funding: WSL (Wyoming State Library)
- **Amount:** \$949,589
- **Purpose:** Costs incurred for the design, construction, and associated activities related to the library expansion project

A public hearing will be held to discuss this budget amendment on January 21, 2025 at 9:00 am at the Washakie County Courthouse, downstairs in the Commissioner Room. Citizens are invited to attend and provide their input.

For additional information, please contact the Washakie County Clerk's Office at 307-347-3131

Dated at Worland, Wyoming this 3rd day of January 2025

Lily Rakness Parra, Washakie County Clerk

January 9, 2025